
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

ESSENCE OF THOROUGHBREDS LLC
Barn 4

Broodmare
103 Essence d'Bella............ch. m.............2019 D' Funnybone ............Cute Deputy

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmare
69 Blink ..............................b. m...............2012 City Zip.......................Kiss Me Twice

Weanlings
19 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Bustin Stones.............Sutra
42 .......................................b. c................2022 Mission Impazible......Abundantly Clear
59 .......................................b. c................2022 Yoshida (JPN) ............Belladonnia
76 .......................................b. c................2022 Mission Impazible......Chow Fun

106 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Fabuleux
128 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Bustin Stones.............Heck
184 .......................................b. c................2022 Lookin At Lucky .........Miss Bonnie
210 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Solomini......................Peeress

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 8

Broodmare
63 Belltown Belle ...............b. m...............2016 Tiznow........................Bow Bells

Weanlings
64 .......................................b. c................2022 Klimt ...........................Belltown Belle

163 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Speightster.................Little Brave
189 .......................................b. c................2022 Freud..........................Morethanvictorious

HIBISCUS SALES
Barn 4

Broodmare
155 La Rignana ...................ch. m.............2010 Galileo ........................A Footstep Away

Weanlings
72 .......................................b. c................2022 Cairo Prince ...............Cabaret Starlet
91 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Fog of War..................Dime a Dozen

127 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Dialed In.....................Heavenly Vision
156 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Street Boss.................La Rignana
190 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Country House...........Much Rejoicing
219 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Vekoma ......................Resoundingly

HIBISCUS SALES, AGENT
Barn 4
Yearling

227 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Mission Impazible......Absolute Package



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B
Weanlings

7 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Gormley .....................Silencia
8 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Leofric ........................Silver Hustler

26 .......................................gr/ro. f............2022 Big Brown...................Tapceptional
27 .......................................b. c................2022 Slumber (GB).............Tatoo Me
67 .......................................gr/ro. f............2022 Solomini......................Billieholidayblues

118 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Central Banker...........Gale Storm
120 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Redesdale..................Gold Love
124 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Fog of War..................Haggith
136 .......................................gr/ro. f............2022 Maximus Mischief......Irish Heroine
194 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............Neversaidiwassweet

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 8

Weanlings
11 .......................................b. c................2022 Violence .....................So You Know

177 .......................................b. c................2022 Maclean's Music........Margie Is Livid

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I
Barn 8
Weanling

58 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Bal a Bali (BRZ) .........Bee Fast

LEGACY FARM & STABLE LLC
(RYAN CONLEY & DAWN CONLEY-MORELLI)

Barn 6
Weanlings

32 Triple D Mischief...........dk. b./br. f......2022 Honest Mischief.........Arella Princess
44 Adensmagicmischief ...b. f. ................2022 Honest Mischief.........Lovely Ava

226 Ryan's Shadow.............dk. b./br. c.....2022 Honest Mischief.........Malala

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C

Broodmares
2 Saintly Rose..................ch. m.............2006 Graeme Hall...............Pinta

34 Ungh .............................gr/ro. m. ........2017 Flashback ..................What Happens
78 Cimbria .........................b. m...............2009 War Front....................Brig
84 Courtly Lark ..................b. m...............2012 Shakespeare..............Dare to Mambo
95 Donya............................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Anabaa.......................Highbury

159 Leah's Dream ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Astrology....................Officer Leah
224 Royal Alpha ..................gr/ro. m. ........2013 Alphabet Soup...........Far and Away

Weanlings
12 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Solomini......................Spirituality
41 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Central Banker...........Wendy Peffercorn
55 .......................................b. c................2022 Disco Partner .............Barrier to Entry



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT - Con-
tinued

Barn 7C
Weanlings - Continued

68 .......................................b. c................2022 Central Banker...........Bitter Gold
77 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Bee Jersey.................Christmas Cove
85 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Fog of War..................Courtly Lark
89 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Central Banker...........Dawn Lightning

130 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Good Samaritan ........Helen Sung
132 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Gormley .....................Holly's Star
137 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Global Campaign......It's Timeless
158 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Solomini......................Lazeka
162 .......................................b. c................2022 Central Banker...........Light the Dynamite
202 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Lookin At Lee.............One Wise Cowgirl

Yearlings
229 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Bustin Stones.............Captured My Fancy
230 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Solomini......................Halo's Surprise
232 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Frank

Conversation...........Lucky Lilly
233 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Lookin At Lucky .........My Fancy

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
LONGFORD FARM

Barn 7C
Broodmare

74 Castor............................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Malibu Moon..............Miss Challenge

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I
Barns 3 and 4

Broodmare
173 Magic Mags..................b. m...............2019 Bernardini...................Honolulu

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II
Barns 3 and 4

Broodmare
168 Lotto Ticket ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Invisible Ink ................Theresa's Tizzy

Weanling
169 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Mr. Monomoy.............Lotto Ticket

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IV
Barns 3 and 4

Weanling
167 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Not This Time.............Lookin Sharp



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT V
Barns 3 and 4

Weanling
166 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Honest Mischief.........Lode Lady

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VI
Barns 3 and 4

Weanling
171 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Mr. Monomoy.............Lulu's Partner

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VII
Barns 3 and 4

Racing or broodmare prospect
92 Dita................................ch. f. ..............2019 Kitten's Joy.................Fiery Dancer

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VIII
Barns 3 and 4

Broodmares
108 Fancy Bluff....................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Unified........................Fascinate
119 Gathered Flowers.........ch. m.............2018 Orb .............................Goldbud

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IX
Barns 3 and 4

Broodmare
38 Ventriloquist ..................b. m...............2018 Nyquist .......................Classic Neel

STUART MORRIS, AGENT X
Barns 3 and 4

Weanling
178 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Practical Joke ............Lauded

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
BOYD T. BROWNING JR.

Barns 3 and 4
Weanling

43 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Spun to Run ...............A Cut Ahead

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
HIGHCLERE & RABANAL & WICKES

Barns 3 and 4
Weanling

196 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Vekoma ......................Nice Smile



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM
Barns 3 and 4

Weanlings
33 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Take Charge Indy ......Two Foot Up

191 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Klimt ...........................Myfriendthebird

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
22 Sweet Sugaree .............dk. b./br. m. ..2003 Tiznow........................Clever Tide

221 R Frosty One.................b. m...............2012 Southern Success .....I'm the Mary
Weanlings

1 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 More Than Ready......Sailonsilvergirl
15 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Spun to Run ...............Storm Swept
21 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Solomini......................Sweet Queen
23 .......................................b. c................2022 Fog of War..................Sweet Sugaree
40 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Unified........................Warm Shower
46 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Complexity.................All Talk
53 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Catholic Boy...............Bajan Beach
54 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Complexity.................Bares Tripper
80 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Practical Joke ............Clean Eleven
82 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Summer Front ............Clear Pond
96 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Maclean's Music........Downdraft

104 .......................................b. c................2022 Upstart .......................Evangeline's Hope
105 .......................................b. c................2022 Instagrand..................E Z Passer
107 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Catalina Cruiser .........Faceineveryflower
110 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Volatile ........................Fey
117 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Fog of War..................Fujiana
200 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Honor A. P. .................Omaticaya (IRE)
209 .......................................b. c................2022 War of Will ..................Parol
215 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Central Banker...........Pure Michigan
218 .......................................b. c................2022 Hard Spun..................Radiant Beauty
225 .......................................b. c................2022 Honor A. P. .................Run a Dubb Dubb

111 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Mr. Monomoy.............Fiery Dancer

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
4 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Volatile ........................Scat's Lassie

62 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Belleza
97 .......................................b. f. ................2022 King for a Day............Downtown Daria

164 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Audible.......................Little Bullet
176 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Higher Power.............Manner of Speaking



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT
Barn 6

Weanlings
50 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Honest Mischief.........Another World

113 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Honest Mischief.........Force Majeure (IRE)
208 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Vino Rosso.................Pammi Dearest
214 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Volatile ........................Prisoner's Dilemma

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT I
Barn 6
Weanling

187 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Mo Town.....................Mo Justice

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT II
Barn 6

Weanlings
29 .......................................b. c................2022 Accelerate..................Tiz Bailee

143 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Kaiserin

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT III
Barn 6
Weanling

112 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............Firm and Gracious

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV
Barn 6
Weanling

207 .......................................b. c................2022 Kantharos...................Owl Moon

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER & MARY BROMAN

Barn 6
Broodmares

73 Call It a Truce................b. m...............2016 Friend Or Foe.............Kibosh
147 Kibosh...........................b. m...............2009 Discreet Cat ...............Kaskazi
195 New Girl in Town...........dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Boys At Tosconova....Newbie
217 Rachel's Blue Moon .....b. m...............2015 Bodemeister ..............Beautiful But Blue

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT

Barns 2 and 3
Broodmares

9 Sistas Ready.................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 More Than Ready......Long Approach
16 Supplement ..................b. m...............2013 Sky Mesa ...................Descapate

114 Fort Drum......................ch. m.............2018 Declaration
of War ......................Apres Ski



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT - Continued

Barns 2 and 3
Weanlings

10 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Instagrand..................Sistas Ready
17 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Volatile ........................Supplement
83 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Outwork......................Courageous Angel

100 .......................................b. c................2022 Maclean's Music........Eleadora
102 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Solomini......................Enniskillen
150 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 The Factor..................Kitty Maddnes
161 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Global Campaign......Lienau
165 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............Lizzy's Fun

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT FOR TWIN FARMS LLC

Barns 2 and 3
Broodmare prospect

146 Keely Smith...................dk. b./br. f......2019 Empire Maker ............Bourbonstreetgirl

THE NEW HILL FARM
Barn 7A
Weanlings

13 .......................................gr/ro. f............2022 Leofric ........................Sterling Beauty
28 .......................................b. c................2022 Flatter .........................Theyplayingoursong
86 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Cove
87 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Violence .....................Curio

134 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Volatile ........................Ignite
175 .......................................b. c................2022 War of Will ..................Maid On a Mission
180 .......................................b. c................2022 Maclean's Music........Midnitesalright
206 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............Over Forli (CHI)

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmares
98 Drama Mama................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Century

City (IRE) .................Art Gallery
123 Gwendoline H...............dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Archarcharch.............Runthruthejungle
203 Out of Practice..............b. m...............2018 Exaggerator ...............American Angel

Weanlings
99 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Honest Mischief.........Drama Mama

121 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Unified........................Graceland Kitten

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT FOR SUNNYFIELD FARM

Barns 2 and 3
Broodmares

234 White Sangria ...............ch. m.............2009 Giant's Causeway......Comacina
235 Crack Your Whip...........ch. m.............2011 Stephen Got Even .....Relaxing Green



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7A

Weanlings - Continued

204 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Yoshida (JPN) ............Out of Practice
211 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Gift Box.......................Perfect Kind

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT XXI
Barn 7A

Broodmare
153 Alabama Bound ...........b. m...............2013 Proud Citizen .............Suki

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
5 Shoop............................b. m...............2014 Uncle Mo....................Dance for Dixie

18 Su Say Socks................b. m...............2012 Divine Park.................Marquise Miss
30 Town Fair.......................ch. m.............2013 Speightstown.............No Fair
94 Done and Dusted.........b. m...............2014 Bodemeister ..............Mamboalot

131 Helotes..........................b. m...............2016 Paynter .......................Earlybird Road
183 Mine as Well .................b. m...............2013 Mineshaft....................Melissa Jo
220 Revelation Road...........ch. m.............2014 Giant's Causeway......Shine Upon

Weanlings
6 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Good Samaritan ........Shoop

20 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Global Campaign......Sweetie Darling
48 .......................................b. c................2022 Higher Power.............American Romance
52 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Maximus Mischief......At First Speight
56 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Global Campaign......Beautiful Illusion
71 .......................................b. f. ................2022 King for a Day............Blue Grass Mary
79 .......................................b. c................2022 Leofric ........................Cinnamon Kisses
93 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Maximus Mischief......Dona Tiz

109 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 West Coast.................Fashion Show
116 .......................................b. c................2022 Spun to Run ...............Frisky Kitten
135 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Redesdale..................I'm a Bird
142 .......................................b. c................2022 Brody's Cause ...........Justice Served
149 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Good Samaritan ........Kissed by a Star
179 .......................................b. c................2022 Complexity.................Meteoric Matron
188 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Mom's Night Out
198 .......................................b. c................2022 Complexity.................Nonrecourse
199 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Redesdale..................Nothin But a Smile
213 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Volatile ........................Princess Samurai
216 .......................................b. c................2022 Tom's d'Etat................Pursuing Justice

Yearling
231 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Always Dreaming ......Lady Rullah

125 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Solomini......................Harlan Light
145 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2022 Volatile ........................Kats Girl Cala
154 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Honest Mischief.........Lapsang



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
148 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Goldencents ..............Kilnockagain

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
122 Gunner's Gold ..............dk. b./br. c.....2022 Gunnevera .................Olga Payne

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
144 .......................................b. c................2022 Cairo Prince ...............Kathy's Chance

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmares
172 Lunar Affair ...................b. m...............2016 Malibu Moon..............Magical Affair
223 Rose Again ...................ch. m.............2015 Curlin ..........................Birdie Birdie

Weanlings
35 Mrs. Manicotti ...............b. f. ................2022 King for a Day............Uniquely Mine

115 Friday Surprise .............b. c................2022 King for a Day............Rose Again

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
160 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Global Campaign......Lefreakcestchic

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmares
49 Annie Walker.................b. m...............2011 War Chant ..................Iron Goddess

133 Honor Belle...................dk. b./br. m. ..2017 Honor Code ...............Miss Challenge
181 Might Be........................gr/ro. m. ........2014 Posse..........................Smileforamile
192 My Victoria Rose...........ch. m.............2015 Girolamo.....................Democrat Taxes

Weanlings
182 .......................................b. c................2022 Central Banker...........Might Be
193 .......................................b. c................2022 Mission Impazible......My Victoria Rose

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmares
3 Sarah's Kitten................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Kitten's Joy.................Mambo With G

24 Tactful Susan ................b. m...............2017 Honor Code ...............Tactful Lady
Weanling

25 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Leofric ........................Tactful Susan



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
139 .......................................b. c................2022 Army Mule..................Jc's Shooting Star

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
14 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Malibu Moon..............Stopspendingmaria

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
174 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Higher Power.............Maid of Heaven

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
57 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Leofric ........................Beautiful Pear

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
36 .......................................b. c................2022 Tale of Ekati ................Unshackled Rouge

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
37 Valentine for Aday ........dk. b./br. c.....2022 King for a Day............Qualifying

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
47 Always Grateful ............b. c................2022 Always Dreaming ......Miss Munnings

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
141 .......................................b. f. ................2022 King for a Day............Jitney

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings
45 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Mo Town.....................Alana's Allure

101 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Mo Town.....................Electric Boots
129 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Flameaway.................Hedy Hopper



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII - Continued
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings - Continued
151 .......................................b. c................2022 Higher Power.............La Condesa
222 .......................................b. c................2022 Practical Joke ............Riviera Chic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
51 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............Arch Royal

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings
39 .......................................b. f. ................2022 War Dancer................Waltz Me Matilda
81 .......................................b. c................2022 Killybegs Captain ......Clearly Perfect

212 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Killybegs Captain ......Positive Charge

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
126 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Leofric ........................Hatta's Appeal

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmare
61 Bella's Game ................b. m...............2015 Soldat .........................Thunder Way

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1 and 2

Weanling
138 .......................................b. c................2022 Practical Joke ............Itwontgobad

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings
66 .......................................b. f. ................2022 A Shin Forward ..........Bennett Jean

152 .......................................b. f. ................2022 A Shin Forward ..........Lagoon Falls

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmare
60 Bella d'Oro....................b. m...............2006 Medaglia d'Oro..........Rangoon Belle



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP I)

Barns 1 and 2
Broodmare

65 Bennett Jean ................b. m...............2012 Smart Strike................Pretty Meadow

VINERY SALES, AGENT
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP II)

Barns 1 and 2
Broodmare

170 Love Me Tomorrow.......b. m...............2017 Mineshaft....................All Mine Tonight

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
LARRY BOTTING
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings
31 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Lookin At Lee.............Tres Charmant
70 .......................................b. f. ................2022 King for a Day............Blue Claret
88 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Frank

Conversation...........Dance I Can
90 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Diamond Lil

140 .......................................b. c................2022 King for a Day............J C S Star
185 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Flameaway.................Mo Bobby
186 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........Mochima
197 .......................................b. c................2022 Central Banker...........Nicole's Miss El
201 .......................................b. c................2022 Honest Mischief.........One Smart Farrah

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ALAN TOPAL DVM

Barns 1 and 2
Weanling

157 Lasttempleinparis.........b. c................2022 Temple City ................Pride of Paris

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
STEPHEN M. VIOLA THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1 and 2
Weanling

205 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Country House...........Outtacypresshills

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1 and 2
Weanling

75 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Global Campaign......Childhood Dream



INDEX TO SIRES

Girolamo ........................................192
Global Campaign ......20, 56, 75, 137, 
                                              160, 161

Goldencents..................................148
Good Samaritan................6, 130, 149
Gormley .....................................7, 132
Graeme Hall.......................................2
Gunnevera.....................................122

Hard Spun .....................................218
Higher Power..........48, 151, 174, 176
Honest Mischief ...........32, 44, 50, 62, 
                  86, 90, 99, 106, 113, 143, 
                    154, 166, 186, 188, 201, 
                                                       226
Honor A. P..............................200, 225
Honor Code.............................24, 133

Instagrand ...............................10, 105
Invisible Ink....................................168

Kantharos ......................................207
Killybegs Captain....................81, 212
King for a Day ..............35, 37, 51, 70, 
                71, 97, 112, 115, 140, 141, 
                                      165, 194, 206

Kitten's Joy ..................................3, 92
Klimt .........................................64, 191

Leofric ...............8, 13, 25, 57, 79, 126
Lookin At Lee ..........................31, 202
Lookin At Lucky.....................184, 233

Maclean's Music............96, 100, 177, 
                                                       180
Malibu Moon .....................14, 74, 172
Maximus Mischief .............52, 93, 136
Medaglia d'Oro................................60
Mineshaft ...............................170, 183
Mission Impazible............42, 76, 193, 
                                                       227
More Than Ready..........................1, 9
Mo Town ..........................45, 101, 187
Mr. Monomoy ................111, 169, 171

Not This Time.................................167
Nyquist.............................................38

Orb.................................................119
Outwork............................................83

Accelerate .......................................29
Alphabet Soup ..............................224
Always Dreaming....................47, 231
Anabaa ............................................95
Archarcharch.................................123
Army Mule .....................................139
A Shin Forward........................66, 152
Astrology........................................159
Audible...........................................164

Bal a Bali (BRZ) ...............................58
Bee Jersey.......................................77
Bernardini ......................................173
Big Brown ........................................26
Bodemeister............................94, 217
Boys At Tosconova........................195
Brody's Cause...............................142
Bustin Stones ..................19, 128, 229

Cairo Prince.............................72, 144
Catalina Cruiser.............................107
Catholic Boy ....................................53
Central Banker...........41, 68, 89, 118, 
                              162, 182, 197, 215

Century City (IRE)............................98
City Zip.............................................69
Complexity ................46, 54, 179, 198
Country House......................190, 205
Curlin..............................................223

Declaration of War.........................114
D' Funnybone................................103
Dialed In.........................................127
Disco Partner...................................55
Discreet Cat...................................147
Divine Park.......................................18

Empire Maker ................................146
Exaggerator...................................203

Flameaway ............................129, 185
Flashback ........................................34
Flatter ...............................................28
Fog of War ..........23, 85, 91, 117, 124
Frank Conversation.................88, 232
Freud..............................................189
Friend Or Foe...................................73

Galileo............................................155
Giant's Causeway.................220, 234
Gift Box ..........................................211



INDEX TO SIRES

Tale of Ekati......................................36
Temple City....................................157
The Factor......................................150
Tiznow........................................22, 63
Tom's d'Etat ...................................216

Uncle Mo............................................5
Unified .............................40, 108, 121
Upstart ...........................................104

Vekoma..................................196, 219
Vino Rosso.....................................208
Violence .....................................11, 87
Volatile................4, 17, 110, 134, 145, 
                                              213, 214

War Chant........................................49
War Dancer......................................39
War Front..........................................78
War of Will..............................175, 209
West Coast ....................................109

Yoshida (JPN)..........................59, 204

Paynter...........................................131
Posse .............................................181
Practical Joke.................80, 138, 178, 
                                                       222
Proud Citizen .................................153

Redesdale.....................120, 135, 199

Shakespeare ...................................84
Sky Mesa .........................................16
Slumber (GB)...................................27
Smart Strike .....................................65
Soldat...............................................61
Solomini .............12, 21, 67, 102, 125, 
                                      158, 210, 230

Southern Success.........................221
Speightster ....................................163
Speightstown...................................30
Spun to Run ......................15, 43, 116
Stephen Got Even.........................235
Street Boss ....................................156
Summer Front ..................................82

Take Charge Indy............................33



INDEX TO DAMS

Cute Deputy ..................................103

Dance for Dixie..................................5
Dance I Can.....................................88
Dare to Mambo................................84
Dawn Lightning ...............................89
Democrat Taxes ............................192
Descapate .......................................16
Diamond Lil......................................90
Dime a Dozen..................................91
Dona Tiz...........................................93
Downdraft ........................................96
Downtown Daria..............................97
Drama Mama...................................99

Earlybird Road...............................131
Eleadora ........................................100
Electric Boots.................................101
Enniskillen......................................102
Evangeline's Hope........................104
E Z Passer .....................................105

Fabuleux........................................106
Faceineveryflower .........................107
Far and Away ................................224
Fascinate .......................................108
Fashion Show................................109
Fey .................................................110
Fiery Dancer............................92, 111
Firm and Gracious ........................112
Force Majeure (IRE) ......................113
Frisky Kitten ...................................116
Fujiana ...........................................117

Gale Storm.....................................118
Goldbud.........................................119
Gold Love ......................................120
Graceland Kitten ...........................121

Haggith ..........................................124
Halo's Surprise ..............................230
Harlan Light ...................................125
Hatta's Appeal...............................126
Heavenly Vision.............................127
Heck...............................................128
Hedy Hopper.................................129
Helen Sung....................................130
Highbury ..........................................95
Holly's Star.....................................132
Honolulu.........................................173

Absolute Package.........................227
Abundantly Clear ............................42
A Cut Ahead....................................43
A Footstep Away ...........................155
Alana's Allure...................................45
All Mine Tonight .............................170
All Talk ..............................................46
American Angel.............................203
American Romance ........................48
Another World..................................50
Apres Ski........................................114
Arch Royal .......................................51
Arella Princess.................................32
Art Gallery........................................98
At First Speight ................................52

Bajan Beach....................................53
Bares Tripper ...................................54
Barrier to Entry.................................55
Beautiful But Blue..........................217
Beautiful Illusion...............................56
Beautiful Pear ..................................57
Bee Fast...........................................58
Belladonnia......................................59
Belleza .............................................62
Belltown Belle ..................................64
Bennett Jean....................................66
Billieholidayblues.............................67
Birdie Birdie ...................................223
Bitter Gold........................................68
Blue Claret .......................................70
Blue Grass Mary..............................71
Bourbonstreetgirl...........................146
Bow Bells .........................................63
Brig...................................................78

Cabaret Starlet.................................72
Captured My Fancy ......................229
Childhood Dream............................75
Chow Fun.........................................76
Christmas Cove...............................77
Cinnamon Kisses ............................79
Classic Neel.....................................38
Clean Eleven....................................80
Clearly Perfect .................................81
Clear Pond.......................................82
Clever Tide ......................................22
Comancina ....................................234
Courageous Angel ..........................83
Courtly Lark .....................................85
Cove.................................................86
Curio.................................................87



INDEX TO DAMS

Margie Is Livid ...............................177
Marquise Miss .................................18
Melissa Jo......................................183
Meteoric Matron ............................179
Midnitesalright ...............................180
Might Be ........................................182
Miss Bonnie ...................................184
Miss Challenge .......................74, 133
Miss Munnings ................................47
Mo Bobby......................................185
Mochima........................................186
Mo Justice .....................................187
Mom's Night Out ...........................188
Morethanvictorious........................189
Much Rejoicing .............................190
My Fancy .......................................233
Myfriendthebird .............................191
My Victoria Rose............................193

Neversaidiwassweet .....................194
Newbie...........................................195
Nice Smile......................................196
Nicole's Miss El .............................197
No Fair..............................................30
Nonrecourse..................................198
Nothin But a Smile.........................199

Officer Leah...................................159
Olga Payne....................................122
Omaticaya (IRE)............................200
One Smart Farrah..........................201
One Wise Cowgirl .........................202
Out of Practice...............................204
Outtacypresshills...........................205
Over Forli (CHI) .............................206
Owl Moon.......................................207

Pammi Dearest..............................208
Parol ...............................................209
Peeress..........................................210
Perfect Kind...................................211
Pinta ...................................................2
Positive Charge .............................212
Pretty Meadow.................................65
Pride of Paris .................................157
Princess Samurai ..........................213
Prisoner's Dilemma .......................214
Pure Michigan ...............................215
Pursuing Justice............................216

Qualifying.........................................37

Ignite ..............................................134
I'm a Bird........................................135
I'm the Mary...................................221
Irish Heroine ..................................136
Iron Goddess...................................49
It's Timeless...................................137
Itwontgobad ..................................138

Jc's Shooting Star .........................139
J C S Star.......................................140
Jitney..............................................141
Justice Served...............................142

Kaiserin ..........................................143
Kaskazi ..........................................147
Kathy's Chance.............................144
Kats Girl Cala.................................145
Kibosh..............................................73
Kilnockagain..................................148
Kissed by a Star ............................149
Kiss Me Twice..................................69
Kitty Maddnes ...............................150

La Condesa...................................151
Lady Rullah....................................231
Lagoon Falls ..................................152
Lapsang.........................................154
La Rignana ....................................156
Lauded ..........................................178
Lazeka ...........................................158
Lefreakcestchic.............................160
Lienau ............................................161
Light the Dynamite ........................162
Little Brave.....................................163
Little Bullet .....................................164
Lizzy's Fun.....................................165
Lode Lady......................................166
Long Approach .................................9
Lookin Sharp .................................167
Lotto Ticket ....................................169
Lovely Ava .......................................44
Lucky Lilly ......................................232
Lulu's Partner.................................171

Magical Affair.................................172
Maid of Heaven.............................174
Maid On a Mission ........................175
Malala ............................................226
Mamboalot.......................................94
Mambo With G...................................3
Manner of Speaking......................176



INDEX TO DAMS

Sutra.................................................19
Sweetie Darling ...............................20
Sweet Queen...................................21
Sweet Sugaree ................................23

Tactful Lady .....................................24
Tactful Susan ...................................25
Tapceptional ....................................26
Tatoo Me ..........................................27
Theresa's Tizzy..............................168
Theyplayingoursong .......................28
Thunder Way ...................................61
Tiz Bailee .........................................29
Tres Charmant .................................31
Two Foot Up.....................................33

Uniquely Mine..................................35
Unshackled Rouge .........................36

Waltz Me Matilda.............................39
Warm Shower ..................................40
Wendy Peffercorn............................41
What Happens ................................34

Radiant Beauty..............................218
Rangoon Belle.................................60
Relaxing Green..............................235
Resoundingly.................................219
Riviera Chic ...................................222
Rose Again ....................................115
Run a Dubb Dubb.........................225
Runthruthejungle...........................123

Sailonsilvergirl....................................1
Scat's Lassie......................................4
Shine Upon....................................220
Shoop.................................................6
Silencia...............................................7
Silver Hustler......................................8
Sistas Ready....................................10
Smileforamile .................................181
So You Know....................................11
Spirituality.........................................12
Sterling Beauty ................................13
Stopspendingmaria.........................14
Storm Swept ....................................15
Suki ................................................153
Supplement .....................................17



INDEX TO NAMES

Adensmagicmischief ......................44
Alabama Bound ............................153
Always Grateful ...............................47
Annie Walker....................................49
Bella d'Oro.......................................60
Bella's Game ...................................61
Belltown Belle ..................................63
Bennett Jean....................................65
Blink..................................................69
Call It a Truce...................................73
Castor...............................................74
Cimbria ............................................78
Courtly Lark .....................................84
Crack Your Whip ...........................235
Dita...................................................92
Done and Dusted............................94
Donya...............................................95
Drama Mama...................................98
Essence d'Bella.............................103
Fancy Bluff.....................................108
Fort Drum.......................................114
Friday Surprise ..............................115
Gathered Flowers..........................119
Gunner's Gold ...............................122
Gwendoline H................................123
Helotes...........................................131
Honor Belle....................................133
Keely Smith....................................146
Kibosh............................................147
La Rignana ....................................155
Lasttempleinparis..........................157
Leah's Dream ................................159
Lotto Ticket ....................................168
Love Me Tomorrow........................170
Lunar Affair ....................................172
Magic Mags...................................173
Might Be ........................................181
Mine as Well ..................................183
Mrs. Manicotti ..................................35
My Victoria Rose............................192
New Girl in Town............................195
Out of Practice...............................203
R Frosty One..................................221
Rachel's Blue Moon ......................217
Revelation Road............................220
Rose Again ....................................223
Royal Alpha ...................................224
Ryan's Shadow..............................226
Saintly Rose .......................................2
Sarah's Kitten.....................................3
Shoop.................................................5
Sistas Ready......................................9
Su Say Socks...................................18

Supplement .....................................16
Sweet Sugaree ................................22
Tactful Susan ...................................24
Town Fair..........................................30
Triple D Mischief ..............................32
Ungh ................................................34
Valentine for Aday ...........................37
Ventriloquist .....................................38
White Sangria ................................234



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

McKinzie ........................................147
Mendelssohn.........................119, 234
Mitole..............................................131
Modernist.......................................223

Practical Joke................................108

Rock Your World..............................30

Solomini .......................................2, 74
Son of Thunder..............................168

Tacitus..............................................94
Thousand Words...........................220
Tiz the Law.......................................65

Uncle Lino......................................181

Upstart ...........................................234

Violence ...........................................73

War Dancer ...........................123, 133

Yaupon...........................................183

A Shin Forward..............................170

Basin ................................................16
Beau Liam .................................49, 61
Big Brown ......................................103
Bustin Stones.................................155
By My Standards...............................5

Catalina Cruiser.......................22, 153
Central Banker .............24, 34, 84, 95, 
                                              192, 224

Combatant ........................63, 98, 172

Frosted.............................................38

Galilean......................................9, 221
Good Samaritan ..............................18

Honest Mischief ..................3, 69, 217

King for a Day .........................60, 203
Known Agenda .............................195

Maximum Security.........................114



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Disco Partner
          c. Barrier to Entry.....................55.

F.  Flameaway
          c. Hedy Hopper ....................129.
          f. Mo Bobby...........................185.
     Flatter
          c. Theyplayingoursong ...........28.
     Fog of War
          c. Sweet Sugaree....................23.
          f. Courtly Lark ..........................85.
          f. Dime a Dozen.......................91.
          c. Fujiana ...............................117.
          f. Haggith ...............................124.
     Frank Conversation
          c. Dance I Can ........................88.
     Freud
          c. Morethanvictorious............189.

G. Gift Box
          c. Perfect Kind.......................211.
     Global Campaign
          f. Sweetie Darling ....................20.
          f. Beautiful Illusion....................56.
          f. Childhood Dream.................75.
          f. It's Timeless........................137.
          f. Lefreakcestchic..................160.
          f. Lienau .................................161.
     Goldencents
          f. Kilnockagain.......................148.
     Good Samaritan
          f. Shoop......................................6.
          c. Helen Sung........................130.
          f. Kissed by a Star .................149.
     Gormley
          c. Silencia ..................................7.
          f. Holly's Star..........................132.
     Gunnevera
          c. Olga Payne........................122.

H.  Hard Spun
          c. Radiant Beauty..................218.
     Higher Power
          c. American Romance............48.
          c. La Condesa.......................151.
          c. Maid of Heaven.................174.
          f. Manner of Speaking...........176.
     Honest Mischief
          f. Arella Princess......................32.
          f. Lovely Ava ............................44.
          c. Another World......................50.
          c. Belleza .................................62.

A.  Accelerate
          c. Tiz Bailee .............................29.
     Always Dreaming
          c. Miss Munnings ....................47.
     Army Mule
          c. Jc's Shooting Star .............139.
     A Shin Forward
          f. Bennett Jean ........................66.
          f. Lagoon Falls.......................152.
     Audible
          f. Little Bullet ..........................164.

B.  Bal a Bali (BRZ)
          c. Bee Fast...............................58.
     Bee Jersey
          f. Christmas Cove....................77.
     Big Brown
          f. Tapceptional .........................26.
     Brody's Cause
          c. Justice Served...................142.
     Bustin Stones
          f. Sutra......................................19.
          f. Heck....................................128.

C.  Cairo Prince
          c. Cabaret Starlet ....................72.
          c. Kathy's Chance.................144.
     Catalina Cruiser
          f. Faceineveryflower..............107.
     Catholic Boy
          f. Bajan Beach.........................53.
     Central Banker
          c. Wendy Peffercorn................41.
          c. Bitter Gold............................68.
          f. Dawn Lightning ....................89.
          f. Gale Storm..........................118.
          c. Light the Dynamite............162.
          c. Might Be ............................182.
          c. Nicole's Miss El .................197.
          f. Pure Michigan ....................215.
     Complexity
          c. All Talk..................................46.
          c. Bares Tripper.......................54.
          c. Meteoric Matron ................179.
          c. Nonrecourse......................198.
     Country House
          f. Much Rejoicing ..................190.
          f. Outtacypresshills................205.

D.  Dialed In
          c. Heavenly Vision.................127.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. One Wise Cowgirl ..............202.
     Lookin At Lucky
          c. Miss Bonnie.......................184.

M. Maclean's Music
          f. Downdraft .............................96.
          c. Eleadora ............................100.
          c. Margie Is Livid...................177.
          c. Midnitesalright...................180.
     Malibu Moon
          f. Stopspendingmaria..............14.
     Maximus Mischief
          f. At First Speight .....................52.
          f. Dona Tiz................................93.
          f. Irish Heroine .......................136.
     Mission Impazible
          c. Abundantly Clear ................42.
          c. Chow Fun ............................76.
          c. My Victoria Rose ...............193.
     More Than Ready
          c. Sailonsilvergirl........................1.
     Mo Town
          c. Alana's Allure.......................45.
          f. Electric Boots .....................101.
          f. Mo Justice ..........................187.
     Mr. Monomoy
          f. Fiery Dancer.......................111.
          f. Lotto Ticket .........................169.
          c. Lulu's Partner ....................171.

N.  Not This Time
          f. Lookin Sharp ......................167.

O.  Outwork
          f. Courageous Angel...............83.

P.  Practical Joke
          f. Clean Eleven ........................80.
          c. Itwontgobad ......................138.
          f. Lauded ...............................178.
          c. Riviera Chic .......................222.

R.  Redesdale
          f. Gold Love ...........................120.
          f. I'm a Bird.............................135.
          f. Nothin But a Smile..............199.

S.  Slumber (GB)
          c. Tatoo Me ..............................27.
     Solomini
          c. Spirituality ............................12.
          f. Sweet Queen........................21.

          c. Cove.....................................86.
          c. Diamond Lil .........................90.
          f. Drama Mama........................99.
          c. Fabuleux............................106.
          f. Force Majeure (IRE) ...........113.
          c. Kaiserin..............................143.
          f. Lapsang..............................154.
          f. Lode Lady ..........................166.
          c. Mochima............................186.
          c. Mom's Night Out ...............188.
          c. One Smart Farrah .............201.
          c. Malala ................................226.
     Honor A. P.
          c. Omaticaya (IRE)................200.
          c. Run a Dubb Dubb.............225.

I.   Instagrand
          c. Sistas Ready........................10.
          c. E Z Passer .........................105.

K.  Kantharos
          c. Owl Moon ..........................207.
     Killybegs Captain
          c. Clearly Perfect.....................81.
          f. Positive Charge..................212.
     King for a Day
          f. Uniquely Mine.......................35.
          c. Qualifying.............................37.
          c. Arch Royal ...........................51.
          f. Blue Claret ............................70.
          f. Blue Grass Mary...................71.
          f. Downtown Daria...................97.
          c. Firm and Gracious ............112.
          c. Rose Again........................115.
          c. J C S Star...........................140.
          f. Jitney...................................141.
          c. Lizzy's Fun.........................165.
          c. Neversaidiwassweet.........194.
          c. Over Forli (CHI) .................206.
     Klimt
          c. Belltown Belle......................64.
          c. Myfriendthebird.................191.

L.  Leofric
          c. Silver Hustler..........................8.
          f. Sterling Beauty .....................13.
          f. Tactful Susan ........................25.
          f. Beautiful Pear .......................57.
          c. Cinnamon Kisses ................79.
          f. Hatta's Appeal....................126.
     Lookin At Lee
          f. Tres Charmant ......................31.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     War of Will
          c. Maid On a Mission ............175.
          c. Parol...................................209.
     West Coast
          f. Fashion Show.....................109.

Y.  Yoshida (JPN)
          c. Belladonnia..........................59.
          f. Out of Practice....................204.

          f. Billieholidayblues..................67.
          f. Enniskillen...........................102.
          f. Harlan Light ........................125.
          c. Lazeka ...............................158.
          f. Peeress...............................210.
     Speightster
          c. Little Brave.........................163.
     Spun to Run
          c. Storm Swept ........................15.
          f. A Cut Ahead.........................43.
          c. Frisky Kitten .......................116.
     Street Boss
          f. La Rignana .........................156.
     Summer Front
          f. Clear Pond............................82.

T.  Take Charge Indy
          c. Two Foot Up ........................33.
     Tale of Ekati
          c. Unshackled Rouge .............36.
     Temple City
          c. Pride of Paris .....................157.
     The Factor
          c. Kitty Maddnes ...................150.
     Tom's d'Etat
          c. Pursuing Justice................216.

U.  Unified
          c. Warm Shower......................40.
          f. Graceland Kitten ................121.
     Upstart
          c. Evangeline's Hope............104.

V.  Vekoma
          c. Nice Smile .........................196.
          f. Resoundingly .....................219.
     Vino Rosso
          f. Pammi Dearest...................208.
     Violence
          c. So You Know .......................11.
          f. Curio......................................87.
     Volatile
          c. Scat's Lassie..........................4.
          c. Supplement .........................17.
          c. Fey .....................................110.
          f. Ignite ...................................134.
          c. Kats Girl Cala ....................145.
          c. Princess Samurai ..............213.
          c. Prisoner's Dilemma...........214.

W. War Dancer
          f. Waltz Me Matilda..................39.



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Invisible Ink....................................168

Kitten's Joy.........................................3

Malibu Moon............................74, 172
Medaglia d'Oro................................60
Mineshaft ...............................170, 183
More Than Ready..............................9

Nyquist.............................................38

Orb.................................................119

Paynter...........................................131
Posse .............................................181
Proud Citizen .................................153

Shakespeare ...................................84
Sky Mesa .........................................16
Smart Strike .....................................65
Soldat...............................................61
Southern Success.........................221
Speightstown...................................30
Stephen Got Even.........................235

Tiznow........................................22, 63

Uncle Mo............................................5
Unified............................................108

War Chant........................................49
War Front..........................................78

Alphabet Soup ..............................224
Anabaa ............................................95
Archarcharch.................................123
Astrology........................................159

Bernardini ......................................173
Bodemeister............................94, 217
Boys At Tosconova........................195

Century City (IRE)............................98
City Zip.............................................69
Curlin..............................................223

Declaration of War.........................114
D' Funnybone................................103
Discreet Cat...................................147
Divine Park.......................................18

Empire Maker ................................146
Exaggerator...................................203

Flashback ........................................34
Friend Or Foe...................................73

Galileo............................................155
Giant's Causeway.................220, 234
Girolamo ........................................192
Graeme Hall.......................................2

Honor Code.............................24, 133



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                    3   M Kitten's Joy
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  14   F Malibu Moon
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  24   M Honor Code
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  25   F Leofric
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  31   F Lookin At Lee
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  35   F King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  36   C Tale of Ekati
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  37   C King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  39   F War Dancer
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  45   C Mo Town
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  47   C Always Dreaming
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  49   M War Chant
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  51   C King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  57   F Leofric
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  60   M Medaglia d'Oro
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  61   M Soldat
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  65   M Smart Strike
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  66   F A Shin Forward
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  70   F King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  75   F Global Campaign
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  81   C Killybegs Captain
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  88   C Frank Conversation
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  90   C Honest Mischief
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                101   F Mo Town
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                115   C King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                122   C Gunnevera
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                126   F Leofric
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                129   C Flameaway
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                133   M Honor Code
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                138   C Practical Joke
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                139   C Army Mule
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                140   C King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                141   F King for a Day
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                144   C Cairo Prince
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                148   F Goldencents
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                151   C Higher Power
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                152   F A Shin Forward
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                157   C Temple City
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                160   F Global Campaign
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                170   M Mineshaft
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                172   M Malibu Moon
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                174   C Higher Power
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                181   M Posse
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                182   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                185   F Flameaway
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                186   C Honest Mischief
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                192   M Girolamo
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                193   C Mission Impazible
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                197   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                201   C Honest Mischief
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                205   F Country House



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                212   F Killybegs Captain
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                222   C Practical Joke
1&2     OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                223   M Curlin
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                                   9   M More Than Ready
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                                 10   C Instagrand
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                                 16   M Sky Mesa
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                                 17   C Volatile
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                                 83   F Outwork
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               100   C Maclean's Music
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               102   F Solomini
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               114   M Declaration of War
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               146   F Empire Maker
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               150   C The Factor
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               161   F Global Campaign
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               165   C King for a Day
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               234   M Giant’s Causeway
2&3     OCT 17  Summerfield                                               235   M Stephen Got Even
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 33   C Take Charge Indy
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 38   M Nyquist
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 43   F Spun to Run
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 92   F Kitten's Joy
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               108   M Unified
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               119   M Orb
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               166   F Honest Mischief
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               167   F Not This Time
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               168   M Invisible Ink
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               169   F Mr. Monomoy
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               171   C Mr. Monomoy
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               173   M Bernardini
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               178   F Practical Joke
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               191   C Klimt
3&4     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               196   C Vekoma
 4        OCT 17  Essence of Thoroughbreds LLC               103   M D' Funnybone
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                              72   C Cairo Prince
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                              91   F Fog of War
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           127   C Dialed In
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           155   M Galileo (IRE)
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           156   F Street Boss
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           190   F Country House
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           219   F Vekoma
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           227   C Mission Impazible
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     19   F Bustin Stones
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     42   C Mission Impazible
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     59   C Yoshida (JPN)
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     69   M City Zip
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     76   C Mission Impazible
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   106   C Honest Mischief
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   128   F Bustin Stones
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   184   C Lookin At Lucky
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   210   F Solomini
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                              4   C Volatile
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            62   C Honest Mischief



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            97   F King for a Day
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          111   F Mr. Monomoy
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          164   F Audible
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          176   F Higher Power
 6        OCT 17  Legacy Farm & Stable LLC                        32   F Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Legacy Farm & Stable LLC                        44   F Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Legacy Farm & Stable LLC                      226   C Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          29   C Accelerate
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          50   C Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          73   M Friend Or Foe
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        112   C King for a Day
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        113   F Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        143   C Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        147   M Discreet Cat
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        187   F Mo Town
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        195   M Boys At Tosconova
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        207   C Kantharos
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        208   F Vino Rosso
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        214   C Volatile
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        217   M Bodemeister
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        13   F Leofric
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        28   C Flatter
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        86   C Honest Mischief
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        87   F Violence
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        98   M Century City (IRE)
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        99   F Honest Mischief
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     121   F Unified
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     123   M Archarcharch
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     125   F Solomini
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     134   F Volatile
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     145   C Volatile
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     153   M Proud Citizen
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     154   F Honest Mischief
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     175   C War of Will
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     180   C Maclean's Music
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     203   M Exaggerator
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     204   F Yoshida (JPN)
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     206   C King for a Day
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     211   C Gift Box
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                  7   C Gormley
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                  8   C Leofric
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                26   F Big Brown
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                27   C Slumber (GB)
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                67   F Solomini
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              118   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              120   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              124   F Fog of War
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              136   F Maximus Mischief
7B       OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              194   C King for a Day
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                               5   M Uncle Mo
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                               6   F Good Samaritan
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             18   M Divine Park



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             20   F Global Campaign
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             30   M Speightstown
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             48   C Higher Power
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             52   F Maximus Mischief
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             56   F Global Campaign
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             71   F King for a Day
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             79   C Leofric
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             93   F Maximus Mischief
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             94   M Bodemeister
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           109   F West Coast
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           116   C Spun to Run
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           131   M Paynter
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           135   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           142   C Brody's Cause
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           149   F Good Samaritan
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           179   C Complexity
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           183   M Mineshaft
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           188   C Honest Mischief
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           198   C Complexity
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           199   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           213   C Volatile
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           216   C Tom's d'Etat
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           220   M Giant's Causeway
7B       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           231   C Always Dreaming
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds        2   M Graeme Hall
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      12   C Solomini
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      34   M Flashback
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      41   C Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      55   C Disco Partner
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      68   C Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      74   M Malibu Moon
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      77   F Bee Jersey
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      78   M War Front
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      84   M Shakespeare
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      85   F Fog of War
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      89   F Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      95   M Anabaa
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    130   C Good Samaritan
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    132   F Gormley
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    137   F Global Campaign
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    158   C Solomini
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    159   M Astrology
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    162   C Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    202   F Lookin At Lee
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    224   M Alphabet Soup
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    229   F Bustin Stones
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    230   F Solomini
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    232   F    Frank Conversation
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    233   F Lookin At Lucky
 8        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      63   M Tiznow
 8        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      64   C Klimt



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 8        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    163   C Speightster
 8        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    189   C Freud
 8        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                      11   C Violence
 8        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                      58   C Bal a Bali (BRZ)
 8        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    177   C Maclean's Music
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                   1   C More Than Ready
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 15   C Spun to Run
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 21   F Solomini
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 22   M Tiznow
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 23   C Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 40   C Unified
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 46   C Complexity
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 53   F Catholic Boy
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 54   C Complexity
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 80   F Practical Joke
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 82   F Summer Front
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 96   F Maclean's Music
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               104   C Upstart
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               105   C Instagrand
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               107   F Catalina Cruiser
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               110   C Volatile
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               117   C Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               200   C Honor A. P.
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               209   C War of Will
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               215   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               218   C Hard Spun
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               221   M Southern Success
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               225   C Honor A. P.



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

New York                 1              4              6              7              8            10            11
                               12            13            14            15            17            19            20
                               21            23            25            26            27            28            29
                               31            32            33            35            36            37            39
                               40            41            42            43            44            45            46
                               47            48            50            51            52            53            54
                               55            56            57            58            59            62            64
                               66            67            68            70            71            72            75
                               76            77            79            80            81            82            83
                               85            86            87            88            89            90            91
                               93            96            97            99         100         101         102
                             104         105         106         107         109         110         111
                             112         113         115         116         117         118         120
                             121         122         124         125         126         127         128
                             129         130         132         134         135         136         137
                             138         139         140         141         142         143         144
                             145         148         149         150         151         152         154
                             156         157         158         160         161         162         163
                             164         165         166         167         169         171         174
                             175         176         177         178         179         180         182
                             184         185         186         187         188         189         190
                             191         193         194         196         197         198         199
                             200         201         202         204         205         206         207
                             208         209         210         211         212         213         214
                             215         216         218         219         222         225         226


